Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	102547	181 ,	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	9.9.03	Name and address of Name: Pfizer Inc.		es)
Daiichi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.		Internal Address:		eng eng Marie bang
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack	ched? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
1	Merger	Street Address: 235	East 42nd Street	
Security Agreement Other_Confirmation of Exclusive	Change of Name ve Patent License			
		City: New York	State:_NY_Zip):_ 10017
04/01/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	her with a new applic	cation, the execution date	e of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Please	· · · 1	B. Patent No.(s)	• •	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		Please see At		
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	·	
5. Name and address of party to whor		6. Total number of appli	cations and natent	ts involved: 53
concerning document should be ma Name: Linda Libretto	niled:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4		
Internal Address:		Enclosed	,	
		Authorized to be	charged to depos	it account
		8. Deposit account num	nber:	
Street Address: c/o Pfizer Inc.		16-1445		
235 East 42nd Street				
City: New York State: NY Zip: BBYRIE 00000132 161445 10275972	10017			
120,00 BA	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
Linda Libretto	Lin	de Libertta	09/04/03	.
Name of Person Signing		Signature)ate
	r of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu		= =

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attachment A

Daiichi Patents				
Patent Name	Status	Application Number		
Crystals of Antimicrobial Compound	Pending	10/275,972		

Daiichi Patents				
Patent Name Status Patent Number				
Optically active pyridonecarboxylic acid derivatives	Issued	5,587,386		
Spiro Compound	Issued	5,286,723		

PATENT REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0344

CONFIRMATION OF EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE

This Confirmation of Exclusive Patent License ("Confirmation") is given by Pfizer Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017 ("Pfizer").

- 1. Daiichi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having a business address at 14-10, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8234, Japan ("Daiichi") and Pfizer have executed the Patent License Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2003 ("Patent License").
- 2. In the Patent License, Daiichi has granted to Pfizer an exclusive license to use the compound known as DK-507k (the "Compound") to develop pharmaceutical products ("Products") and to conduct research and development in connection with Products and the Compound for the purposes of the use, sale or manufacture of Products; to make and have made the Products from the Compound supplied from Daiichi; and to use, promote, offer to sell, sell, have sold, import and have imported the Products under all patents and patent applications listed in Attachment A.
- 3. This Confirmation is being delivered by Pfizer for the purpose of recording the Patent License with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") and providing third parties (including subsequent purchasers or mortgagees) with notice of Pfizer's rights under the Patent License. For confidentiality reasons, Pfizer does not wish to record the Patent License in its entirety.
- 4. This Confirmation does not modify any of the terms of the Patent License and is expressly subject to its terms and conditions. The Patent License shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

Name: DAVID REID

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

099999-0971-02346-NY01.2302477.1

08/26/03 4:51 PM

Attachment A

Daiichi Patents				
Patent Name	Status	Application Number		
Crystals of Antimicrobial Compound	Pending	10/275,972		

Daiichi Patents				
Patent Name Status Patent Number				
Optically active pyridonecarboxylic acid derivatives	Issued	5,587,386		
Spiro Compound	Issued	5,286,723		

PATENT REEL: 014462 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 09/09/2003